TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LINKS MANUFACTURING, INC.		07/10/1990	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATHCON, INC.	
Street Address:	160 Koser Road	
City:	Lititz	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17543	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423627	COMPOSTUMBLER
Registration Number:	1424595	COMPOSTUMBLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)291-4660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-399-1503

Email: smcfarland@barley.com

Correspondent Name: Scott F. Landis
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1559

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17608-1559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17527-901 902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott F. Landis
Signature:	/scott f landis/
Date:	08/31/2007 TRADEMARK

900085889 REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0800

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KATHCON, INC. (hereinafter KATHCON), a corporation of Pennsylvania having a principal place of business at 160 Koser Road, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following intellectual property rights (hereinafter ASSIGNED RIGHTS):

- U.S. Patent Application No. 07/441,170 filed on 27
 November 1989 entitled Organic Material Reduction Apparatus;
- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 73/835,221 filed on 30 October 1989 for YARDVARK;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,423,627 registered on 06 January 1987 for COMPOSTUMBLER;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,424,595 registered on 13 January 1987 for COMPOSTUMBLER (design); and

Any and all patent, trademark and copyright rights derivative of license agreements to which KATHCON is a party, and specifically any and all agreements by and between KATHCON and SYLVIA M.L. WHITESIDE, a citizen of Australia.

WHEREAS, LINKS, MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation of Pennsylvania (hereinafter LINKS), having a principal business

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0802

address at 160 Koser Road, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 is desirous of acquiring the entire right title in and to said ASSIGNED RIGHTS and all goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KATHCON does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto LINKS, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said ASSIGNED RIGHTS, including all goodwill appurtenant thereto and all rights of action and recovery for infringement thereof.

KATHCON, does hereby covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof it is the true and lawful owner of the entire, right, title and interest in said ASSIGNED RIGHTS and has the full right and power to convey the same, and that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

With respect to pending applications setforth above, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration and Letters Patent therefor in the name of and to LINKS.

KATHCON further agrees to assist LINKS in implementing

2

this Assignment and effecting transfer of KATHCON'S ASSIGNED RIGHTS herein, and agrees to execute any further documents which may be required to legally effect same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, KATHCON, sets its hand and provides and affixes its corporate seal at the date below entered,

Date

R. Michael Peck

President

[SEAL]

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)

JUL 2 3 1990

On this _____ day of July, 1990, before me personally appear R. MICHAEL PECK, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and states that he is the president, of KATHCON, the corporation described in and which executed the forgoing Assignment; that he knows the seal of the said corporation, that the seal affixed thereto is such seal and was affixed thereto by authority of the Board of Directors; and that he executed this assignment on behalf of said corporation by like authority.

NOTARY PUBLIC.

MARTY ANN ELIAS, Notary Public Lintz, Lancastor County Lintz, Concession Empires March 4, 1991

গ্ৰস্ক

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0805